
Rhode Island (1-12) -vs- Brown (3-6)
3/8/2026 at Providence, R.I. (Murray Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Connor Johnston (1-2)
Loss: Camren Piwnicki (0-1)
HBP: Connor Johnston, Camren Piwnicki, Bryan Yang
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Charlie Tashjian First: Mike Griffin Third Base: Keith Petersen 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time:    Attendance: 152   Weather: Cloudy, 56 degrees
Game notes:
- Yang,Bryan faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rhode Island 4 2 0 4 2 4 3 19 20 3
Brown 4 1 0 2 0 0 2 9 11 1

Rhode Island 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scott Penney 2b 5 2 2 0 1 1 1
Aidan Botti lf 5 3 3 1 0 0 0
Reece Moroney ss 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
Ryan Thompson 1b 4 2 1 2 0 1 1
Jack Hopko rf 5 3 2 3 0 0 0
Ryan King 3b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
TJ Gormley dh 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
Nicholas Toro c 5 2 2 2 0 1 0
Ryan Henschel cf 5 2 3 6 0 0 2
Evan Maloney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Johnston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 19 20 19 2 3 6

2B: Reece Moroney (1); Ryan King (1); TJ Gormley (1); Nicholas
Toro (1)
3B: Aidan Botti (1); Ryan Henschel (1)
HR: Jack Hopko (1); Ryan Henschel (2)
SF: Reece Moroney (1)
HBP: Ryan Thompson (1); Ryan King (1)
E: Scott Penney (1); Ryan King (2)

Brown 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Luigs ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Mika Petersen cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Alex Benevento rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
DJ Dillehay 3b 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Mark Henshon 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Christian Butera 1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Jack Edmunds c 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Alex Mihailovich dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Logan Meusy lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Camren Piwnicki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan Yang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Plainte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 11 8 2 7 6

2B: Logan Meusy (1)
HR: Mark Henshon (1)
SB: Matt Luigs (1)
CS: Alex Benevento (1)
HBP: Christian Butera (1); Logan Meusy (1)
PO: Mark Henshon (1)
E: Alex Benevento (1)

Rhode Island IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Maloney 2.0 7 5 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 11 12 1 1 –
Connor Johnston (W, 1-2) 5.0 4 4 3 1 5 2 0 2 0 21 24 6 3 –
Totals 11 9 8 2 7 3 0 2 0 32 36 7 4

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Camren Piwnicki (L, 0-1) 3.2 8 8 8 1 1 0 0 1 0 18 21 8 2 –
Bryan Yang 1.1 6 7 6 1 0 0 0 1 0 11 13 1 3 –
Ty Harris 1.2 5 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 10 3 1 –
Jake Plainte 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 –
Totals 20 19 18 2 3 1 0 2 0 41 46 12 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rhode Island - Top of 1st URI BRO
Penney singled up the middle. 0 0
Botti singled through the right side; Penney advanced to second. 0 0
Moroney singled to left field; Botti advanced to second; Penney advanced to third. 0 0
Thompson singled to left field, 2 RBI; Moroney advanced to second; Botti scored; Penney scored. 2 0
Hopko flied out to lf. 2 0
King hit by pitch; Thompson advanced to second; Moroney advanced to third. 2 0
Gormley doubled to left center, 2 RBI; King advanced to third; Thompson scored; Moroney scored. 4 0
Toro lined out to cf. 4 0
Henschel popped up to 2b. 4 0

Brown - Bottom of 1st URI BRO
Luigs,Matt singled to left field. 4 0
Petersen,Mik singled to pitcher, bunt; Luigs,Matt advanced to second. 4 0
Benevento,Al singled to right field; Petersen,Mik advanced to second; Luigs,Matt advanced to third. 4 0
Dillehay,DJ singled to right field, RBI; Benevento,Al advanced to second; Petersen,Mik advanced to third;
Luigs,Matt scored. 4 1
Henshon,Mark struck out swinging. 4 1
Butera,Chris walked, RBI; Dillehay,DJ advanced to second; Benevento,Al advanced to third; Petersen,Mik
scored. 4 2
Edmunds,Jack singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Butera,Chris advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b;
Dillehay,DJ scored; Benevento,Al scored. 4 4
MihailovichA lined out to lf. 4 4

Rhode Island - Top of 2nd URI BRO
Penney walked. 4 4
Botti tripled down the rf line, RBI; Penney scored. 5 4
Moroney fouled out to rf, SF, RBI; Botti scored. 6 4
Thompson lined out to ss. 6 4
Hopko flied out to cf. 6 4

Brown - Bottom of 2nd URI BRO
Meusy,Logan doubled down the lf line. 6 4
Luigs,Matt grounded out to 2b; Meusy,Logan advanced to third. 6 4
Petersen,Mik struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 6 4
Meusy,Logan scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
Benevento,Al singled to left field. 6 5
Benevento,Al out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 5

Rhode Island - Top of 3rd URI BRO
King flied out to cf. 6 5
Gormley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 5
Toro struck out looking. 6 5

Brown - Bottom of 3rd URI BRO
Johnston to p for MaloneyE. 6 5
Dillehay,DJ grounded out to ss. 6 5
Henshon,Mark singled up the middle. 6 5
Butera,Chris struck out swinging. 6 5
Henshon,Mark out at first c to 1b, picked off. 6 5

Rhode Island - Top of 4th URI BRO



Henschel homered to center field, RBI. 7 5
Penney grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 5
Botti popped up to ss. 7 5
Moroney singled to right center. 7 5
Yang,Bryan to p for Piwnicki,Cam. 7 5
Thompson hit by pitch; Moroney advanced to second. 7 5
Hopko homered to left center, 3 RBI; Thompson scored; Moroney scored. 10 5
King doubled down the lf line. 10 5
Gormley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 10 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Bottom of 4th URI BRO
Edmunds,Jack struck out looking. 10 5
MihailovichA singled to right center. 10 5
MihailovichA advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 5
Meusy,Logan struck out swinging. 10 5
Luigs,Matt walked. 10 5
MihailovichA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 5
Luigs,Matt stole second. 10 5
Petersen,Mik singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Luigs,Matt scored; MihailovichA scored. 10 7
Benevento,Al flied out to rf. 10 7

Rhode Island - Top of 5th URI BRO
Toro singled to shortstop. 10 7
Henschel popped up to ss. 10 7
Penney singled through the right side; Toro advanced to second. 10 7
Botti reached on a fielder's choice; Penney out at second 2b to ss; Toro advanced to third. 10 7
Moroney doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Botti scored; Toro scored. 12 7
Thompson grounded out to ss. 12 7

Brown - Bottom of 5th URI BRO
Dillehay,DJ popped up to 3b. 12 7
Henshon,Mark reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error. 12 7
Butera,Chris grounded out to ss; Henshon,Mark advanced to third. 12 7
Edmunds,Jack flied out to rf. 12 7

Rhode Island - Top of 6th URI BRO
Hopko reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second on the error. 12 7
King singled to third base. 12 7
Gormley walked; King advanced to second; Hopko advanced to third. 12 7
Harris,Ty to p for Yang,Bryan. 12 7
Toro fouled out to 1b. 12 7
Henschel homered to center field, 4 RBI; Gormley scored; King scored; Hopko scored, unearned. 16 7
Penney lined out to ss. 16 7
Botti singled to left center. 16 7
Botti advanced to second on a wild pitch. 16 7
Moroney grounded out to 3b. 16 7

Brown - Bottom of 6th URI BRO
MihailovichA struck out swinging. 16 7
Meusy,Logan hit by pitch. 16 7
Luigs,Matt struck out looking. 16 7
Petersen,Mik grounded out to 2b. 16 7

Rhode Island - Top of 7th URI BRO



Thompson struck out swinging. 16 7
Hopko singled to right center. 16 7
King singled to center field; Hopko advanced to second. 16 7
Gormley flied out to lf. 16 7
Toro doubled to center field, 2 RBI; King scored; Hopko scored. 18 7
Plainte,Jake to p for Harris,Ty. 18 7
Henschel tripled to center field, RBI; Toro scored. 19 7
Penney struck out swinging. 19 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brown - Bottom of 7th URI BRO
Benevento,Al flied out to lf. 19 7
Dillehay,DJ reached on a fielding error by 3b. 19 7
Henshon,Mark homered to left field, 2 RBI; Dillehay,DJ scored, unearned. 19 9
Butera,Chris hit by pitch. 19 9
Edmunds,Jack popped up to 2b. 19 9
MihailovichA reached on a throwing error by 2b; Butera,Chris advanced to second. 19 9
Meusy,Logan flied out to lf. 19 9


